

DEDY MISWAR <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

#### [IJMMU] Submission Acknowledgement

**DEDY MISWAR** <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>
To: Winda Trijayanthi Utama <winda.trijayanthi@fk.unila.ac.id>

Tue, Dec 28, 2021 at 11:27 AM

----- Forwarded message -----

From: IJMMU Administrator <info@ijmmu.com>

Date: Tue, Dec 28, 2021 at 11:26 AM

Subject: [IJMMU] Submission Acknowledgement

To: Dedy miswar Miswar <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

The following message is being delivered on behalf of International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU)

Dedy miswar Miswar:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "STUDY OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS (SDGS) ON ZERO WASTE MANAGEMENT OF HOUSEHOLD INFECTIOUS WASTE IN THE ERA OF THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC" to International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Manuscript URL: https://ijmmu.com/index.php/ijmmu/author/submission/3379 Username: de miswar 1974

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

IJMMU Administrator International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding ISSN: 2364-5369

https://ijmmu.com editor@ijmmu.com dx.doi.org/10.18415/ijmmu https://www.facebook.com/ijmmu

1 ...

Address: Gerade Str. 4, 21074 Hamburg, Germany

Phone: +49-1762-1477432



DEDY MISWAR <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

## Decision ([IJMMU) Study of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGS) on Zero Waste Management of Household Infectious Waste in the Era of the Covid-19 Pandemic

Editor IJMMU <editor@ijmmu.com>

To: Dedy Miswar <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

Mon, Jan 10, 2022 at 7:54 PM

Dear Winda Trijayanthi Utama; Asep Sukohar; Dedy Miswar; Samsul Bakri; Agus Setiawan & Tugiyono,

We are pleased to inform you that the International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU) Editorial Board has given the first approval of your article for publication. The editor, who conducted the initial review of your manuscript "Study of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGS) on Zero Waste Management of Household Infectious Waste in the Era of the Covid-19 Pandemic" be informed of the decision which is due for publication in February (Vol 9, No 2). After payment (50 Euro), an acceptance letter will be sent for your consideration and your manuscript will be published.

In addition, if you would like to publish the Express Service Publishing **(60 Euro)**, you have this opportunity to choose (Vol 9, No 1;2022); (Vol 8, No 12;2021) and (Vol 8, No 11;2021) for publishing your academic article (which makes publishing immediately). Please inform us as soon as possible via email to editor@ijmmu.com.

You may also ask to publish the paper later, if you need more time for revision or payment.

You can use of below link to pay through PayPal (click on Regular Publication/ Fast-Track Review) and then send the receipt to us and Our only PayPal account is editor@ijmmu.com.

https://ijmmu.com/index.php/ijmmu/about/submissions#authorFees

Reminder 1: If you're finding it difficult to make a payment with PayPaI, you can also transfer through bank transfer.

**Reminder 2**: Please do not transfer with Money Gram or Western Union.

Reminder 3: You can transfer with TransferWise Service or with a bank account to the below account:

Recipient / Beneficiary First Name: Mehrzad

Recipient / Beneficiary Last Name: Javadikouchaksaraei

Recipient Account (IBAN): BE92 9672 1980 7723

Recipient Bank Name: TransferWise Europe SA

Recipient SWIFT (BIC) Code: TRWIBEB1XXX

Recipient Bank Address: Avenue Louise 54, Room S52, Brussels, 1050, Belgium

**Reminder 4**: You can also transfer through another bank transfer and directly to the below account.

Recipient / Beneficiary First Name: Mehrzad

Recipient / Beneficiary Last Name: Javadikouchaksaraei

Recipient Account (IBAN): DE16 3505 0000 1302 0598 68

Recipient bank name: Sparkasse Duisburg

Recipient SWIFT (BIC) Code: DUISDE33XXX

Recipient Bank Address: Konigstrasse 23-25 47051 Duisburg, Duisburg, Germany

Name of Journal: International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU)

Volume: 9

Issue: 2

Thank you for your fine contribution. On behalf of the Editors of the Journal of the International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU), we look forward to your continued contributions to the Journal.

\_\_\_\_\_

For further information or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

==



#### Global Institute for Multidisciplinary Knowledge and Responsible Future

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU)

Address: Gerade Str. 4, 21074 Hamburg, Germany

Phone: +49-1762-1477432 Website: https://ijmmu.com Email: editor@ijmmu.com

https://www.facebook.com/ijmmu/

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLsS6ZnLMo3DX2Os27Y1tyx6LB-MZfgB2s



DEDY MISWAR <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

## The acceptance letter ([IJMMU] Study of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGS) on Zero Waste Management of Household Infectious Waste in the Era of the Covid-19 Pandemic

Editor IJMMU <editor@ijmmu.com>

To: Dedy Miswar <dedy.miswar@fkip.unila.ac.id>

Tue, Jan 11, 2022 at 8:10 PM

Dear Winda Trijayanthi Utama; Asep Sukohar; Dedy Miswar; Samsul Bakri; Agus Setiawan & Tugiyono,

The acceptance letter is attached for your kind consideration. We really appreciate your patience and your support.

For further information or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

==



#### Global Institute for Multidisciplinary Knowledge and Responsible Future

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding (IJMMU)

Address: Straight Str. 4, 21074 Hamburg, Germany

Phone: + 49-1762-1477432 Website: https://ijmmu.com Email: editor@ijmmu.com

https://www.facebook.com/ijmmu/

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLsS6ZnLMo3DX2Os27Y1tyx6LB-MZfgB2s

#### 2 attachments



| Winda Trijayanthi Utama; Asep Sukohar; Dedy Miswar; Samsul Bakri; Agus Setiawan & Tugiyono,.pdf | 454K Winda Trijayanthi Utama; Asep Sukohar; Dedy Miswar; Samsul Bakri; Agus Setiawan & Tugiyono.pdf



# International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

http://ijmmu.com editor@ijmmu.com ISSN 2364-5369

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding Invoice/Receipt Number: ASS301334522141 Invoice/Receipt Date: January 11, 2022

### Invoice/Receipt

| Item Description       | QTY | Rate     | Amount |
|------------------------|-----|----------|--------|
| Publication Fee: IJMMU | 1   |          | €50.00 |
|                        |     |          |        |
|                        |     | Shipping | €00.00 |
| Paid                   |     | Total    | €50.00 |

#### Notes:

Title: Study of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGS) on Zero Waste Management of Household Infectious Waste in the Era of the Covid-19 Pandemic

Author(s): Winda Trijayanthi Utama; Asep Sukohar; Dedy Miswar; Samsul Bakri; Agus Setiawan & Tugiyono

Issue: Vol. 9, No. 2



